WHEREAS, the City has approved via Resolution 2024-356 Change Order #5 resulting 
in an additional amount of seventeen thousand six hundred fifty-five dollars and eight-four cents 
($17,655.84) to the contract; and 

WHEREAS, the City has approved via Resolution 2024-515 Change Order #6 resulting 
in the reduced amount of nine hundred sixteen dollars and six cents ($916.06) to the contract; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City has approved via Resolution 2025-162 Change Order #7 resulting 
in an additional amount of two hundred seventy-four thousand two hundred sixty-one dollars and 

seventeen cents ($274,261.17) to the contract; and 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer is requesting Change Order #8 in the amount of 

$85,922.87 and represents an increase to the original contract sum with a new contract amount of 
eighteen million six hundred twenty thousand three hundred six dollars and two cents 
($18,620,306.02); and 

WHEREAS, the change order is related to revisions required by New Jersey Transit to 

allow maintenance vehicles access to the switchgear building at the rear of the property and 
delays by JCP&L to establish permanent power to the building which has resulted in extended

[...]

(b) Employer’s Liability Insurance which limit shall be one million dollars 
($1,000,000) per accident for Bodily Injury and two million dollars ($2,000,000) 
per employee/aggregate for disease. 

(c) Liquor Liability with a minimum combined single limit of liability of two 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) as of the date hereof, however, the 
coverage limits for this line of insurance shall be increased to one million dollars 
($1,000,000) per occurrence and two million dollars ($2,000,000) aggregate 
effective October 31, 2024. A revised COI reflecting that increase shall be